TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InfraSource Underground		05/17/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
Construction, LLC		05/17/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infrasource Construction, LLC	
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2963121	S SUB-SURFACE CONSTRUCTION COMSTOCK PARK MICHIGAN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-7659

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie S. Corcoran
Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUANTA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie S. Corcoran

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0716 00 29634

900198457

Signature: /Melanie S. Corcoran/	
Date:	07/30/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=infrasource#page1.tif source=infrasource#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0717

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INFRASOURCE UNDERGROUND

CONSTRUCTION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFRASOURCE

UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION, LLC" TO "INFRASOURCE CONSTRUCTION,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2010, AT 9:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

3489093 8100

100515297

AUTHENT\CATION: 7996047

DATE: 05-17-10

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0718

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

_	N	ame of Corporation:	<u>Infi</u>	raSource U	Jnderground Construction, LLC
		The Certificate of Fo	rmatio	on of the c	orporation is hereby amended as
fo	ollows:				
		InfraSource Construction, LLC			
				<u> </u>	
_					<u> </u>
IJ	N WITI	NESS WHEREOF, the	unde	rsigned ha	ve executed this Certificate on the
1	7th day	of <u>May</u> , A.D. 2010.			
			By:	Name:	David D. Brittain
				Title:	Authorized Person(s)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:28 AM 05/17/2010 FILED 09:50 AM 05/17/2010 SRV 100515297 - 3489093 FILE

RECORDED: 08/01/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0719